
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Eastern Michigan  (1-7) 3 0 0 0 3 
Bowling Green  (6-3) 14 0 7 3 24 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
BGSU TD Jordan Hopgood passed to Shaun Joplin to the right for 53 yard gain  
(Stephen Stein made PAT)  12:07 
6 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 2:53  BG 7-0 
EMU FG Dylan Mulder kicked a 42-yard field goal 5:17 
7 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP 4:27  BG 7-3 
BGSU TD Andre Givens rushed to the left for 27 yard gain (Stephen Stein made PAT) 1:19 
8 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 3:58  BG 14-3 
2nd Quarter 
None  
3rd Quarter 
BGSU TD Tyler Benz fumbled. Chris Jones recovered fumble and returned for 23 yards  
(Stephen Stein made PAT) 6:31 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 1:55  BG 21-3 
4th Quarter 
BGSU FG Tyler Tate kicked a 28-yard field goal 11:53 
10 PLAYS, 45 YARS, TOP 5:08  BG 24-3 
 
Team Stats 
 

EMICH  BGREEN 
First Downs  11  16 
Plays-Net Yards 51-178  62-356 
Rushes-Yds  27-64  41-225 
Passing Yds  114  131 
Passes   11-24-1 10-21-0 
Punts   8-313  6-240 
Fumbles-Lost  2-2  1-0 
Penalties-Yds  4-35  7-61 
SACKS   5-46  1-7 
Time of Poss.  25:10  34:50 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
EMICH: Bronson Hill 13-57, Ryan Brumfield 4-22, Alex Gillett 1-3, Tyler Benz 9--18 
BGREEN: John Pettigrew 24-136, Jordan Hopgood 7-61, Andre Givens 4-29, Matt Schilz 4-3, Team 2--4 
PASSING 
EMICH: Tyler Benz 11-24-114-1 
BGREEN: Matt Schilz 9-20-78-0, Jordan Hopgood 1-1-53-0 
RECEIVING 
EMICH: Demarius Reed 4-18, Tyreese Russell 2-50, Donald Scott 2-24, Dustin Creel 2-14,  
Garrett Hoskins 1-8 
BGREEN: Alex Bayer 3-29, Shaun Joplin 2-58, John Pettigrew 2-21, Chris Gallon 2-10,  
Ryan Burbrink 1-13 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Bowling Green KO 15:00 23 TD 12:12 6 77 2:48

2 1 Eastern Mich. KO 12:07 29 PUNT 11:04 32 3 3 1:03

3 1 Bowling Green PUNT 11:04 36 PUNT 9:44 45 3 9 1:20

4 1 Eastern Mich. PUNT 9:44 31 FG 5:17 opp 24 7 45 4:27

5 1 Bowling Green KO 5:11 16 TD 1:19 8 84 3:52

6 1 Eastern Mich. KO 1:15 20 INT 14:24 opp 39 5 41 1:51

7 2 Bowling Green INT 14:24 31 PUNT 13:37 34 3 3 0:47

8 2 Eastern Mich. PUNT 13:37 19 PUNT 11:39 29 4 10 1:58

9 2 Bowling Green PUNT 11:39 26 PUNT 9:31 48 4 22 2:08

10 2 Eastern Mich. PUNT 9:31 16 PUNT 5:44 38 6 22 3:47

11 2 Bowling Green PUNT 5:44 27 PUNT 4:20 32 3 5 1:24

12 2 Eastern Mich. PUNT 0:00 24 FUMB 4:20 23 0 -1 0:00

13 2 Bowling Green FUMB 4:20 opp 23 FGA 2:44 opp 20 4 3 1:36

14 2 Eastern Mich. FGA 2:44 20 PUNT 1:16 49 6 29 1:28

15 2 Bowling Green PUNT 1:16 17 HALF 0:00 21 3 4 1:16

16 3 Eastern Mich. KO 14:53 34 PUNT 12:09 30 3 -4 2:44

17 3 Bowling Green PUNT 12:09 44 PUNT 8:26 opp 47 6 9 3:43

18 3 Eastern Mich. PUNT 8:26 14 FUMB 6:31 23 4 9 1:55

19 3 Bowling Green FUMB 6:31 opp 23 TD 6:31 opp 23 0 0 0:00

20 3 Eastern Mich. KO 6:20 18 PUNT 5:32 18 3 0 0:48

21 3 Bowling Green PUNT 5:32 31 PUNT 4:00 37 3 6 1:32

22 3 Eastern Mich. PUNT 4:00 7 PUNT 2:09 24 5 17 1:51

23 3 Bowling Green PUNT 2:09 46 FG 12:01 opp 9 10 45 5:08

24 4 Eastern Mich. KO 11:53 38 PUNT 9:10 49 6 11 2:43

25 4 Bowling Green PUNT 9:10 7 HALF 0:00 opp 35 11 58 9:10


